
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(木) 晴れ時々曇り 29.4 7.1 619.7 24,540 24,540 17,859 137.4

8/2(金) 晴れ 30.9 13.6 777.1 30,773 55,313 35,718 154.9

8/3(土) 晴れ 32.2 12.6 723.9 28,666 83,980 53,577 156.7

8/4(日) 晴れ 32.1 9.9 738.7 29,253 113,232 71,435 158.5

8/5(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 9.3 658.3 26,069 139,301 89,294 156.0

8/6(火) 晴れ時々曇り 29.3 7.8 612.4 24,251 163,552 107,153 152.6

8/7(水) 曇り一時雨 29.2 2.3 367.7 14,561 178,113 125,012 142.5

8/8(木) 晴れ 29.2 10.2 632.6 25,051 203,164 142,871 142.2

8/9(金) 晴れ 30.8 12.1 754.7 29,886 233,050 160,730 145.0

8/10(土) 晴れ 30.3 9.7 693.7 27,471 260,520 178,588 145.9

8/11(日) 晴れ時々曇り 31.6 8.7 428.2 16,957 277,477 196,447 141.2

8/12(月) 曇り時々雨 28.9 0.1 101.3 4,011 281,489 214,306 131.3

8/13(火) 曇り時々雨 30.9 2.0 348.7 13,809 295,297 232,165 127.2

8/14(水) 曇りのち晴れ 29.7 5.3 399.5 15,820 311,117 250,024 124.4

8/15(木) 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 7.3 672.7 26,639 337,756 267,883 126.1

8/16(金) 晴れ 34.3 9.6 545.4 21,598 359,354 285,741 125.8

8/17(土) 晴れ 31.9 11.1 698.7 27,669 387,023 303,600 127.5

8/18(日) 晴れ時々曇り 29.8 8.6 503.3 19,931 406,953 321,459 126.6

8/19(月) 晴れのち曇り 30.3 10.3 709.5 28,096 435,050 339,318 128.2

8/20(火) 晴れ時々曇り 30.5 9.3 662.9 26,251 461,300 357,177 129.2

8/21(水) 晴れ 30.4 11.7 701.9 27,795 489,096 375,036 130.4

8/22(木) 曇り 32.3 2.1 448.0 17,741 506,836 392,894 129.0

8/23(金) 曇りのち晴れ 35.9 8.5 459.4 18,192 525,029 410,753 127.8

8/24(土) 晴れ一時雨 30.7 2.7 245.2 9,710 534,739 428,612 124.8

8/25(日) 曇りのち一時雨 31.9 2.9 278.7 11,037 545,775 446,471 122.2

8/26(月) 曇り時々晴れ 32.5 5.0 598.9 23,716 569,492 464,330 122.6

8/27(火) 曇りのち一時雨 35.2 3.7 417.5 16,533 586,025 482,189 121.5

8/28(水) 曇り 29.5 1.3 351.3 13,911 599,936 500,047 120.0

8/29(木) 曇り 30.4 0.1 256.2 10,146 610,082 517,906 117.8

8/30(金) 曇り 34.0 5.1 483.5 19,147 629,228 535,765 117.4

8/31(土) 曇り時々雨 29.4 0.0 150.3 5,952 635,180 553,624 114.7

℃ h 16039.9

31.1 6.77 517.4

4.99 459.3

実績平均(/日) ¥20,490

  月目標値(/日) ¥17,859

月合計 ¥635,180

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2024年8月
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